#### FAIRLEY & STEVENS FORD SPONSOR A STUDENT PROGRAM

This program provides financial assistance in the form of a \$1,000 educational credit and a 5 week work experience with Fairley & Stevens Ford to eligible students who meet the criteria. Those that complete their work-term and are selected will be eligible for an additional \$1,000 plus one-year full time employment with Fairley & Stevens Ford.

#### Application Deadline: December 14, 2018 5:00pm AST

#### About the Sponsor

Since we first opened our doors over 70 years ago our No.1 focus has been the customer. Times change, but our operating values remain the same: respect, integrity, honesty, quality, dignity, fairness and compassion.



# **Eligibility Requirements**

To be eligible for this program, applicants must:

- 1. Be enrolled <u>full-time</u> in the <u>Automotive Service & Repair</u> program at NSCC's <u>Akerley Campus</u> for the <u>2018-19 academic year</u>.
- 2. Be available and willing to complete a 5-week work experience with Fairley & Stevens Ford in spring 2019.
- 3. Demonstrated good academic standing with a positive attitude in the classroom or work environment.
- 4. Those that do their work experience with Fairley & Stevens Ford will be eligible to receive a second \$1,000 plus a commitment to complete one year of full-time employment with Fairley & Stevens Ford immediately following graduation from

the program. The selection for this will be based on work performance during the work experience and will be determined by the sponsor.

#### **How We Choose**

Recipients of this program will be chosen based on the following criteria:

- Application, which includes an essay;
- Academic performance;
- Demonstration of commitment and interest in program and future career
- Reference letter that can speak to overall positive attitude in a work environment
- Interview results administered by Fairley & Stevens Ford.

# To Apply

Interested applicants must complete the following to be considered:

- 1. Complete the <u>online application form;</u>
- 2. Complete a cover letter and resume and submit by email to <u>awards@nscc.ca</u>.

Application Deadline: December 14, 2018 5:00pm AST

### **Other Information**

- The educational credit will be disbursed in accordance to NSCC's <u>Student</u> <u>Awards Policy</u>. Refer to section 4.4 for details.
- Conditions for employment must be met and are at the sole discretion of Fairley & Stevens Ford.

# For More Information

Contact the NSCC Student Awards Office by phone at 1-855-825-9060 or by email at <u>awards@nscc.ca</u>